ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/13/2023 APPROX LOC:1051 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT  ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
1/13/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 2905 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2023 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 2300 CEDAR ST SPECIAL
1/13/2023 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT  ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/13/2023 2506 SOUTH ST AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 APPROX LOC:4308 EAST ~ WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
1/13/2023 2400 ALGONQUIN RD STOLEN AUTO
1/13/2023 QI;PROX LOC:1901 GOLF ~ WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ~ ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023 ~ RMP23-000151 2600 PLUM GROVE RD  PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
1/13/2023 1645 HICKS RD UNWANTED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/13/2023 2600 MARTIN LN ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023 ~ RMP23-000152 800 W CENTRAL RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING
1/13/2023 600 HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/13/2023 4718 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/13/2023 1669 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2023 909 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023 2300 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/13/2023 ~ RMP23-000153 4655 KIRCHOFF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/16/2023 9:51:29 AM



Incident Date

1/13/2023

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023

1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023
1/13/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000171

RMP23-000154
RMP23-000155
RMP23-000155

RMP23-000156

RMP23-000157

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2204 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3605
FALCON CT N

2800 CENTRAL RD
5400 ASTOR LN

2506 SOUTH ST

2506 SOUTH ST

2901 CENTRAL RD
3800 CENTRAL RD
3800 CENTRAL RD
3800 CENTRAL RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4704 ARBOR DR
5300 NEWPORT DR
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
1101 CARNEGIE ST
5005 NEWPORT DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
2408 CENTRAL RD
WREN LN / FULLE ST

Incident

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
BURGLARY

BURGLARY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/16/2023 9:51:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/13/2023 RMP23-000158 3256 KIRCHOFF RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023 RMP23-000159 5600 ASTOR LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST

1/16/2023 9:51:29 AM



