



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		2300 CEDAR ST	SPECIAL	
1/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/13/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		APPROX LOC:4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		2400 ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	
1/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023	RMP23-000151	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/13/2023		1645 HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/13/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023	RMP23-000152	800 W CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
1/13/2023		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/13/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/13/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/13/2023		909 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/13/2023	RMP23-000153	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2023	RMP23-000171	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3605 FALCON CT N	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023	RMP23-000154	5400 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023	RMP23-000155	2506 SOUTH ST	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023	RMP23-000155	2506 SOUTH ST	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
1/13/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
1/13/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023	RMP23-000156	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		5300 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/13/2023		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		1101 CARNEGIE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/13/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/13/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/13/2023	RMP23-000157	2408 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/13/2023		WREN LN / FULLE ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/13/2023	RMP23-000158	3256 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/13/2023	RMP23-000159	5600 ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST